Features
- High Voltage (800V) JFET Technology for Direct
Power Supply of IC with No MLCC Buffer
- Constant On Time Control for Active PFC for High
Power Factor and Low THD
- Optimized Design for Subharmonics Restraining
- Capacitance Amplifier Technology is Applied for
Loop Compensation of Control with No MLCC

J
SR23666X(A/B/D/F/G)JSR2366X(A/B/D/F/G)J
Package and Ordering Information
Pin Configuration
Fig. 2. Pin configuration
Note 2：
Pin Definition
Pin No. Name Description
1 GND Ground.
2 OVP
Over Voltage Protection.
With “No Connection”, “Connect Directly to GND”, “Connect A 68kohm Resistor to
GND” and “Connect A 510kohm Resistor to GND”, OVP Voltage of 115V, 90V, 230V and
175V Can be Obtained.
3 NC No Connection.
4 HV
High Voltage Power Supply.
No MLCC Buffer is Needed.
A 15kohm Resistor with 1206 Packaging is Suggested for Surge Application.
5、6 DRAIN Internal HV MOSFET Drain.
7 CS
Current Sense.
Connect A Resistor to GND to Sense the Inductor Current.
Part No. Material Type Package Operating Temperature Built-in MOSFET Packing Method
SR2366A Green SOP7 -40  ℃ to 105℃ 500V15ohm Tape 4000 pcs/Reel
SR2366B Green SOP7 -40  ℃ to 105℃ 500V9.0ohm Tape 4000 pcs/Reel
SR2366D Green SOP7 -40  ℃ to 105℃ 500V5.0ohm Tape 4000 pcs/Reel
SR2366F Green SOP7 -40  ℃ to 105℃ 500V3.0ohm Tape 4000 pcs/Reel
SR2366G Green SOP7 -40  ℃ to 105℃ 500V2.3ohm Tape 4000 pcs/Reel
SR2366X(A/B/D/F/G)  J
Marking Rule”.    SR2366A/B/D/F/G
A1                                              2/9
Internal Block Diagram
Fig. 3 Internal block diagram